NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

CITY OF GONZALES

The City of Gonzales is accepting sealed proposals for the hosting and operations of the Gonzales Visitor Information Center, until 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 31, 2017. At 2:00 p.m., the names of all vendors submitting a Proposal will be read publicly, but no contents of the Proposal will be disclosed. The Proposal Package is available on the City of Gonzales website <u>www.gonzales.texas.gov</u> or by request made to the City of Gonzales, Tourism Director. Any questions, please call Clint Hille, Director of Tourism at (830) 672-2815.

Sealed proposals, subject to terms and conditions of this Request for Proposals and other contract provisions, will be received in the Tourism Director's Office, 820 St. Joseph Street, Gonzales, Texas 78629, before the closing date and time.

Proposals shall be submitted in sealed envelope or package (81/2" X 11" minimum). Sealed envelopes shall be clearly marked as follows:

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ATTN: Director of Tourism Hosting and Operations of Gonzales Visitor Information Center City of Gonzales

The City of Gonzales reserves the right to reject any and all Proposals and to waive informalities. The City Council's decision will be final.

City of Gonzales P. O. Box 547 820 St Joseph Street Gonzales, Texas 78629 Tel: (830) 672-2815 Fax: (830) 672-2813